RESOLUTION NO. _____-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO APPROVING AMENDMENTS TO ITS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT MODEL SERVICE PLANS

WHEREAS, Section 32-I-204.5, C.R.S., provides that no special district shall be organized within a municipality except upon adoption of a resolution approving or conditionally approving the Service Plan of a proposed special district; and

WHEREAS, the City passed Resolution No. 9-06 adopting a Special District Policy to be applied to applications to create or modify a district authorized under Titles 31 and 32 of the Colorado Revised Statutes and adopting 'Model Service Plans' to be used in establishing and modifying metropolitan districts (the "Model Service Plans"); and

WHEREAS, on September 11, 2012. the City passed Resolution No. 113-12 adopting a limited amendment to the Model Service Plans; and

WHEREAS, the City has determined a need to further amend the Model Service Plans to specifically address metropolitan districts' authority to restrict an authorized permittee from carrying a concealed weapon; and

WHEREAS, this proposed change has been reviewed by the City's Special District Committee and potentially concerned stakeholders.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. The above and foregoing recitals are incorporated herein by reference

and are adopted as findings and determinations of the City Council.

Section 2. The amended Model Service Plans originally adopted pursuant to

Resolutions Nos. 9-06 and 113-12 are hereby replaced by the amended Single and

Multiple District Model Service Plans attached as Exhibits A and B, respectively.

Section 3. This resolution shall be effective upon its approval by City Council.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 24th day of August 2021.

Council President

ATTEST:

Sarah Johnson, City Clerk